the cancellation of repurchased shares in accordance with relevant laws and
regulations. The public notice period of 45 days has expired, during which
no objections have been received from any creditors regarding this proposal,
nor have any requests from the Company’s creditors to repay debts or provide
corresponding guarantees.

The Company has submitted an application for the cancellation of the repurchased
shares to the Shanghai Stock Exchange. The cancellation of the repurchased
shares is scheduled to be completed on 18 February 2025, and the procedures
for the cancellation of the repurchased shares comply with relevant laws and
regulations.

– 3 –

III. CHANGES IN THE COMPANY’S SHARE CAPITAL AFTER THE
CANCELLATION OF THE REPURCHASED SHARES

Upon completion of this cancellation of the repurchased shares, the Company’s
total share capital will be reduced by 66,838,500 shares from 8,918,602,267
shares to 8,851,763,767 shares. The details are as follows:

Type of shares Before this repurchase Total number
of shares

repurchased and
cancelled

After this cancellation

Number
of shares Proportion

Number
of shares Proportion

(shares) (%) (shares) (shares) (%)
Domestic Listed

A Shares
Restricted shares – – – – –
Non-restricted shares 8,380,475,067 93.97 66,838,500 8,313,636,567 93.92
Including: Se curities account

designated for
repurchase – – 66,838,500 – –

Total 8,380,475,067 93.97 66,838,500 8,313,636,567 93.92

Overseas Listed
H Shares Total 538,127,200 6.03 – 538,127,200 6.08

Total number of shares 8,918,602,267 100 66,838,500 8,851,763,767 100

IV. CHANGES IN THE PROPORTION OF SHARES IN WHICH THE
INVESTOR IS INTERESTED IN THE COMPANY BEFORE AND AFTER
THE CANCELLATION OF THE REPURCHASED SHARES

Name of shareholder

Number of
shares held

before the
change

Percentage of
shareholding

before the
change

Number of
shares held

after the
change

Percentage of
shareholding

after the
change

(ten thousand
shares)

(ten thousand
shares)

Chongqing Changshou Iron & Steel
Company Limited
(重慶長壽鋼鐵有限公司 ) 209,698.16 23.51% 209,698.16 23.69%

– 4 –

V. IMPACT OF THIS CANCELLATION OF REPURCHASED SHARES ON
THE COMPANY